AMENDMENT No.1 to
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT #5865

1. This is Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 5865 (as amended from time to time the “Agreement”)
dated July 1, 2019, between the State of Oregon acting by and through its Department of Corrections,
hereafter called ODOC, and Yamhill County, hereafter called COUNTY. Each party, without distinction,
shall be referred to individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties.”

“New language is indicated in bold and underlined and deleted language is indicated by
[brackets]”

2. The Agreement is hereby amended to correct Exhibit A of this Agreement.

21 Exhibit A is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Exhibit A.

3. Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement are
still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

STATE OF OREGON YAMHILL COUNTY

DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Toni Payseno Saesssrsamors oo M

- Chair / .

Toni Payseno, Designated Procurement Officer for AD Stromberg

712012020 1 / 2'./ 2020
Date Date '
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

As to Legal Sufficiency:

Isl: NIA

IGA #5865(1) Yamhill County DOC Contracts Unit (ESM) 051920




Yamhill County Department of Community Justice

2019-2021
oA Release Other Funds and
Program Name Grant in Aid Fund Subsidy Fund Fees Total

Administration $518,833.00 $691,075.00 $1,209,908.00
Community Service and Work Crew $237,128.00 5457 674,00 $694,802,00
Custodial/Sanction Beds $1,659,802.00 $353,250.00 $2,013,052.00
Day Reporting Center $74,444.00 56,882.00 $131,326.00
Mental Health Services $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.00
Sex Offender Services $48,100.00 25,200.00 $74,000.00
Subsidy $70,628.00 $9,420.00 86,813.00 $166,861.00
Substance Abuse $22,750.00 $18,250.00 $41,000.00
Supervision - Misdemeanor Probation $318,710.00 525,357.00 $844,067.00
Supervision - Felony Probation $1,331,009.00 $479,231.00 $1,810,240.00
Supervision - Parole, PPS, Transitional Leave $1,338,918.00 $769,438.00 $2,108,356.00
Supervision - Restitution Project/Court 234,346.00 $27,646.00 §261,992.00
Transition Services 388,338.00 34,256.00 $422,594,00
Other Programs ~ Motivational/Cognitive Programming $213,394.00 97,176.00 $310,570.00
Other Services - Evidence Based Sentencing Project $0.00 $317,405.00 $317,405.00
Other Services ~ Pretrial Justice Agency $0.00 $477,884.00 $477,884.00
Other Services - Victim Services $57,855.00 $23,893.00 $81,748.00

30.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00
Total $6,516,255.00 $8,420.00 $4,452,130.00 $10,5877,805.00

2015-2017 Budget Summary

6/26/2020




